immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken 
by the Authorized Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Ring Road, Surat Branch will be sold on “As is where 
is", “Asis whatis”, and “Whatever there is" on 21-02-2026 for recovery of Rs.1,70,14,238.30 (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Thirty Only) [Cash Credit — 
Rs.1,33,61,567.86 + Term Loan - Rs.27,67,286.35 + Expenses - Rs.8,85,384.09] as on 31-01-2026 due to the 
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Ring Road, Surat Branch with subsequentinterest and expenses. 
The Reserve Price for property No.1 will be Rs.9,81,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh and Eighty One Thousand only) and 
the eamestmoney depositwill be Rs.98,100/-(Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand and One Hundred only). 
The Reserve Price for property No.2 will be Rs.29,71,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh and Seventy One 
Thousand only) and the eamest money deposit will be Rs.2,97,100/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand 
and One Hundred only). 
The Reserve Price for property No.3 will be Rs.22,26,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two lakh and Twenty Six Thousand 
only) and the eamest money deposit will be Rs.2,22,600- (Rupees Two lakh Twenty Two Thousand Thousand 
and Six Hundred only). 
The Reserve Price for property No.4will be Rs.11,12,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh and Twelve Thousand only) and 
the eamest money depositwill be Rs.1,11,200/- (Rupees One Lakh Eleven Thousand and Two Hundred only) . 

Description of the Propertylies : 
1) Al right tile and interest in property bearing shop office No.303 situated in 3rd floor having built up area 
‘admeasuring 24.64 sq.mt and its carpet area is 22.70 sq.mt, together with undivided proportionate share in

[...]

Bank Ltd, the physical possession of Property which has been taken by 
the Authorised Officer of The Karur Viysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there 

is” on 26.02.2026, for recovery of Rs. 49,76,795.60/- (Rupees Forty 
Nine Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and 
Paise Sixty Only) as on 05.01.2026 with interest and expenses thereon 
from 06.01.2026 due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from 
Mrs. Sujata Dilipbhai Vadher having address at Plot No 103, Plot No 
126/A/1/103, Revenue Block No 126/A/1, Baben Bungalows, Moje

[...]

Vimalnath Enterprise (Borrower) and Mr. Rakeshkumar Niranjanbhai 
Shah (Proprietor and Guarantor), Mr. Niranjan Dayalal Shah (Guarantor and 
Mortgagor) and Mrs. Jagrutiben Rakeshkumar Shah (Guarantor) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 1,39,20,660.19 (Rupees One Crore 
Thirty Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Nineteen Only) as 
on 30-09-2025 together with further interests from 01-10-2025 plus costs, charges and 
expenses, el. thereon within 60 days from the date of the said nofices. 
The Borrowers having faied to repay the amount, nofice is hereby given 1o the

[...]

134 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 2nd day of February 
of the year 2026. 
“The Borrowers in particular and the publicin general is hereby cautioned ot to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property il be subject 0 the charge of 
Indusind Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 1,39,20,660.19)- (Rupees One Crore 
Thirty Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Nineteen Only) 
s on 30409-2025 together with urther nterests rom 01-10-2025 plus costs, charges 
and expenses, etc. thereon. 
The borrover's attention i invited to provision of sub-section (8) of secton 13 of the 
Act,inrespect of time available, 0 redeem e secured assels.